159
All dimensions in mm.
Specification 2.5mm high
3.5mm high 4.0mm high
hoW to oRDeR
S17 X 1  –  XX  R
finiSh
42 Gold + Tin (S1761, S1791)
46 Tin (S1741)
contact height
4 2.5mm High
6 3.5mm High
9 4.0mm High
SeRieS code
 Materials
Material: Copper Alloy
Finish: See order code
 Packaging
Packaging format: Tape & Reel or Loose
Reel quantity:   S1761, S1791: 2,000
S1741: 2,500
2.50
5.40
0.84
3.10
2.504.79
6.00
3.50
2.50
4.50
1.10
3.50
2.504.00
3.00
4.50
4.00
6.00 1.20
2.50
2.50
7.00
7.50
3.00
Recommended pc Board pattern
Recommended pc Board pattern Recommended pc Board pattern
Rfi Shield fingers
grounding Spring contacts
 SMT devices for use in shielding and grounding applications.
 For use on surface mount PCBs, in contact with metal
shields or frames.
 Suitable for both wiping and sliding actions.
 Ideal for automated requirements, using standard
placement equipment.
PacKaging
R Tape and Reeled
Blank Loose
Rf
i
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor